King Street Cooperative Preschool 2023/2024 Calendar

*Required Attendance for all dates in bold
(KSCP makes every attempt to schedule events around major religious/cultural holidays. If your family needs to miss a required
event for religious/cultural holidays, please notify the Director/Board for an alternate plan.)

September 5 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30-8:30pm)

> September 5 (Tuesday) School Set Up—Day 1 (9 am-1pm)

> September 6 (Wednesday) School Set Up —Day 2 (9 am-1pm)

> September 7 (Thursday) Orientation/Parent Meeting (6:30-9:00pm)
September 8 (Friday) Open House Playdate (10 AM - Noon)
September 9 (Saturday) Beginning of the Year/Welcome Gathering (11am-1pm)
September 11 (Monday) King Street First Day of School

October 3 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

> October 18 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

November 7 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

November 10 (Friday) — No School Veterans Day Observed

> November 15 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)
November 20-24 — No School Thanksgiving Break

December 5 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30- 8:30pm)

> December 13 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

December 15 (Friday) Community Winter Potluck (5:30-7:30pm)
December 18 - January 1 — No Schoo/ ~ Winter Break

January 2 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

January 15 (Monday) — No Schoo/ Martin Luther King Jr. Day

> January 17 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

February 3 (Saturday) Open House (10:00-11:00am)

February 6 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

February 14 - Off Site or Indoor Day Ash Wednesday [Church uses playground]
February 19-23 —No School Presidents’ Day/ Mid-Winter Break

> February 28 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

March 5 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

> March 20 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

April 2 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

April 8=12 — No School Spring Break

> April 17 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

April 27 (Saturday) King Street Family Party and Auction (12-8pm)
May 7 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

> May 15 (Wednesday) Parent Meeting (7-9pm)

May 27 (Monday) - No School Memorial Day

June 4 (Tuesday) Board Meeting (6:30 - 8:30pm)

June 14 (Friday) King Street Last Day of School

June 15 (Saturday) End of the Year Potluck (11 am-1pm)

> June 17 (Monday) School Pack Up — Day 1 (9am-1pm)
> June 18 (Tuesday) School Pack Up — Day 2 (9am-1pm)

In general KSCP follows the Seattle Public Schools holiday calendar. However, there are dates when SPS is closed and
KSCP is still in operation for its normal hours. Please coordinate with Teachers and Administrator if you need support on
those days. Those dates are:

October 13th (Friday) SPS No School



